
FOI Request - School Building Age - 101003426725
School name Earliest date of 

construction on site

Date when nursery 

constructed

Aberlour P S 1897 1897

Bishopmill P. S. 1936 1936

Burghead P. S. 1900 1900

Cullen P. S. 1969 2021

East End P. S. 1832 2014

Findochty P. S. 1936 1936

Hopeman P. S. 1900 2004

Hythehill P. S. 1965 1965

Keith PS 2011 2011

Kinloss P.S. 1966 1966

Knockando P. S. 1900 1900

Linkwood PS 2020 2020
Lhanbryde P. S. 1996 1996
Millbank P. S. 1974 1974

Milne's P. S. 1846 2017

Mortlach P. S. 1900 1900

Mosstodloch P. S. 1968 2021

New Elgin P. S. 1905 2014

Pilmuir P. S. 1981 2021
Portessie P. S. 1938 1938

Portgordon P. S. 1880 1880

Portknockie P. S. 1876 1876

Rothes P. S. 1900 1900

Rothiemay P. S. 1900 1900

Seafield P. S. 1955 2017

St Gerardine P. S. 1960 1980

St Peter's  P. S. 1864 1864

St Thomas  P. S. 1968 1968

Tomintoul P. S. 1980 1980



Nursery accommodation either within school buildings or 

standalone.

No. of Buildings 

on campus

2 rooms 1

1 hut - partnership playgroup 2

1 room 1

Separate buidling 2

extension 2

1 room 2

1 room 2

1 room 1

1 room 1

1 room 1

1 room 3

1 1

1 room 1

1 room 2

2 rooms - 1 council, 1 private provider 3

1 room 2

1 room 1

extension 2

Separate buidling 2

1 room 1

1 room 2

Separate buidling 2

Separate buidling 1

1 room 2

Separate buidling - modular 2

3 rooms - 2 partnership and 1 council 1

2 rooms 1

1 room 1

1 room 1



FOI Request - School Building Age - 101003426725
School name Earliest date of 

construction on site.

Aberlour P S 1897

Alves P. S. 1875

Anderson's P. S. 1823

Applegrove P. S. 1955

Bishopmill P. S. 1936

Botriphnie P. S. 1875

Burghead P. S. 1900

Cluny P. S. 1937

Craigellachie P. S. 1900

Crossroads P. S. 1900

Cullen P. S. 1969

Dallas P. S. 1870

Dyke P. S. 1800

East End P. S. 1832

Findochty P. S. 1936

Glenlivet P. S. 1900

Greenwards P. S. 1970

Hopeman P. S. 1900

Hythehill P. S. 1965

Inveravon P. S. 1800

Keith PS 2011

Kinloss P.S. 1966

Knockando P. S. 1900

Lhanbryde P. S. 1996
Linkwood PS 2020
Logie P. S. 1800

Millbank P. S. 1974

Milne's P. S. 1846

Mortlach P. S. 1900

Mosstodloch P. S. 1968

Mosstowie P. S. 1900

New Elgin P. S. 1905

Newmill P. S. 1988
Pilmuir P. S. 1981
Portessie P. S. 1938

Portgordon P. S. 1880

Portknockie P. S. 1876

Rothes P. S. 1900

Rothiemay P. S. 1900

Seafield P. S. 1955

St Gerardine P. S. 1960

St Peter's  P. S. 1864

St Sylvester's  P. S. 1993

St Thomas  P. S. 1968

Tomintoul P. S. 1980

West End P. S. 1900



FOI Request - School Building Age - 101003426725
School name Earliest date of construction 

on site.

Buckie H. S. 1927

Elgin Academy 2012

Elgin HS 2017

Forres Ac. 1969

Keith G. S. 1968

Lossiemouth H. S. 2021

Milne's H. S. 1980

Speyside H. S. 1976



FOI Request - School Building Age - 101003426725
School name Earliest date of 

construction on site

Beechbrae Education Centre 1975

Pinefield PARC 1999


